IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 6 BUTTER
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FRANCE
IRELAND
ITALY
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENT INA
AUSTRALIA
INDIA

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
BRAZIL
COSTA RICA
CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
ESTONIA

QUOTA

96,161

73,935

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

17,506
1,052
10,030

28,588

4,994
974,498
7,845
900

28,680
137,315

JAN - OCT

2010 IMPORTS

1,000
11,886
7,709
7,635
237
13,377

41,844

[eNeoNe)

OoCT
2009

4,79

OO0OhhOOO

4,800

[eNeoNe)

N
N
[eNoNeoNeoNoNi NoNoNe]

31,08

OoCT
2010

[eNoNoNoNe)

177,000
0
3,660
0

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 6

NOTE 7

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BUTTER

FRANCE

GERMANY

GREECE

I1CELAND

INDIA

IRELAND

ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
POLAND
PORTUGAL

SPAIN

TURKEY

UNITED KINGDOM
URUGUAY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

QUOTA

251,415
12,469
389

6,000
54,520
457,842
17,447
6,222
9,660
3,120,339
79,206
7,870

113

0

62,026
25,000

6,656,311 5,264,750

JAN - OCT
2010 IMPORTS

268,055
27,602
389
24,000
59,250
935,224
12,698
6,408
3,540
593,995
88,558
6,350
353
7,640
60,971
0

2,434,765

OoCT
2009

19,917

COMMODITY TOTAL

DRIED SKIM MILK
AUSTRALIA
CANADA

ANY COUNTRY 2/
CANADA

6,977,000 5,469,053

600,076 0
219,565 0

39,000

19,500

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

NOTE 7 DRIED SKIM MILK

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

JAN - OCT
2010 IMPORTS

OoCT
2009

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 8 DRIED WHOLE MILK
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA
DENMARK
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

5,261,000

3,175

3,318,125

189,058
3,027,425

3,216,483

11,575
24,000
294,842
729,256

1,059,673

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 12 DR.BUTTERMILK/WHEY
CANADA
NEW ZEALAND

3,321,300

161,161
63,820

COMMODITY TOTAL

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 14

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
BUTTER SUBSTITUTES
ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
INDIA
IRELAND
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

6,080,500

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

323,000
103,893
53,190
32,560
8,905
4,523,500

5,053,048

JAN - OCT
2010 IMPORTS

77,958
75,344
88,000

0
3,062,530

3,319,832

OoCT
2009

OoCT
2010

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
ARGENT INA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
COSTA RICA
1CELAND
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
SWITZERLAND
URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA

6,080,500

100,000
3,050,000
1,141,000
1,550,000

323,000

673,000

11,322,000

150,000
1,720,000

250,000

5,053,048

8,408
771,900
993,198

0

0

5,362
8,224,197
27,509
1,620,378
0

505,335

3,319,832

8,520
602,000
876,300
0
0
1,674
229,970
18,235
1,546,325
22,000

604,408

111,632
22,000

44,564
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - OCT JAN - OCT OoCT OoCT
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2009 IMPORTS 2010 IMPORTS 2009 2010
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

BELGIUM 28,490 38,505 5,876 3,260
DENMARK 3,839,426 4,033,015 526,798 568,799
ESTONIA 13,751 69,360 0 12,949
FINLAND 554,210 449,627 0 38,537
FRANCE 1,524,892 2,403,053 313,183 232,197
GERMANY 241,950 244,947 34,081 10,066
GREECE 66,660 55,294 12,286 0
HUNGARY 40,169 21,564 0 0
IRELAND 2,816,513 2,390,182 285,837 265,253
ITALY 1,420,820 1,397,679 170,238 139,188
LATVIA 760 0 0 0
LITHUANIA 270,855 82,155 50,000 16,041
NETHERLANDS 1,899,353 2,002,944 316,892 220,207
POLAND 704,230 548,212 78,108 51,183
PORTUGAL 22,268 3,341 157 0
SPAIN 181,479 189,081 25,666 21,523
SWEDEN 141,009 484,981 0 46,090
UNITED KINGDOM 1,247,430 1,235,673 323,336 178,881
EU SUB-TOTAL 27,493,224 15,519,600 16,254,021 2,184,667 1,848,738
PORTUGAL 353,000 139,994 156,188 36,479 14,652
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 27,846,224 15,659,594 16,410,209 2,221,146 1,863,390
OTHER COUNTRIES

ARMENITA 19,845 12,355 0 0
COLOMBIA 28,145 20,927 0 0
EGYPT 39,096 31,009 0 0
NI1CARAGUA 10,139 6,596 0 0
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NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 16

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

TURKEY

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/

ARGENT INA
ARMENITA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BULGARIA
CANADA
COLOMBIA
DENMARK
EGYPT
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ISRAEL
ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NI1CARAGUA
NORWAY
POLAND
SPAIN
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

QUOTA

201,635

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

18,325

115,550

2,000
38,923
67,200

25,253
22,183
56,145
17,638

9,500
14,690
8,770
11,830
19,121
294,577
10,362
1,037
1,525

70,485

JAN - OCT
2010 IMPORTS

8,554

79,441

2,417
45,304
0
34,119
0
126,878
129,338
67,130
13,388
9,174
115,479
1,588
138,307
300
91,550
5,209
200,107
1,188,220
938,395
6,087
10,012
1,773
23,212
439,139

OoCT
2009

OoCT
2010

8,554

8,554

2,417

34,119

49,671
28,278
65,623

111,979
516
138,307
300
55,764
2,014
97,524
106
244,033
3,334

1,773
14,809
60,414
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 16

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
TURKEY
UNITED KINGDOM

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

JAN - OCT

2010 IMPORTS

65,912
37,982

3,691,020

OoCT
2009

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD
ARGENT INA
CHILE

EU 25 1/
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN
SWEDEN
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
DENMARK

48,626,859

2,000
80,000

2,829,000

28,138,577

166
1,246,564
108,691
452,228
4,538
132,909
599
26,819

0

27,009

1,999,523

51,413

23,485,694

2,000
0

544
1,378,351
132,751
487,113
5,553
144,478
365

5,635

768
17,390

2,172,948

33,744

2,756,732

205,247
12,440
62,092

2,856
20,641
5,786
2,534

311,596

12,100

3,012,938

0
304,734
6,130
49,662
0
18,747
328

0

0

615

380,216

14,965
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD
FRANCE
ITALY
SPAIN

UNITED KINGDOM

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - OCT

2009 IMPORTS

JAN - OCT
2010 IMPORTS

OoCT
2009

889
394

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 18 CHEDDAR
AUSTRALIA
CHILE
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
FRANCE
IRELAND
ITALY
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL
OTHER COUNTRIES
CANADA
INDIA
JAMAICA
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/

2,911,000

2,450,000
220,000
8,200,000

1,313,000

139,889

2,052,945

1,862,267
0
6,816,141

2,046
450,257
12
683,392

1,135,707
9,500
4,608

121,040

135,148

2,226,723

811,597
0
168,310

595
365,238
0
608,880

974,713

8,460
88,930

97,390

97,840

111,676

9,500

9,500

3,298
27,135

30,433

eNeoNe)
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - OCT JAN - OCT OoCT OoCT
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2009 IMPORTS 2010 IMPORTS 2009 2010
NOTE 18 CHEDDAR

AUSTRALIA 0 65,400 0 65,400
CANADA 118,632 404,206 40,983 92,427
EGYPT 0 288 0 0
INDIA 12,108 0 2,802 0
IRELAND 96,579 299,466 0 176,001
JAMAICA 13,640 64,724 0 14,414
NEW ZEALAND 0 247,568 0 59,400
UNITED KINGDOM 16,083 340,426 1,407 67,207
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 100,000 257,042 1,480,125 45,192 489,422
COMMODITY TOTAL 12,422,889 10,206,305 3,532,135 246,022 541,655
NOTE 19 AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY
AUSTRALIA 1,000,000 520,000 400,000 0 0
NEW ZEALAND 2,000,000 1,794,584 1,864,453 0 0
EU 25 1/
IRELAND 1,536 0 0 0
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 354,000 1,536 0 0 0
OTHER COUNTRIES
JAMAICA 64,343 78,321 0 305
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 168,556 64,343 78,321 0 305
COMMODITY TOTAL 3,522,556 2,380,463 2,342,774 0 305

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 20

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

ARGENTINA
NORWAY

EU 25
AUSTRIA

CZECH REPUBLIC

DENMARK
ESTONIA
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
ITALY
L1THUAN

NETHERLANDS

POLAND
PORTUGA
SPAIN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES

1/

1A

L

BULGARIA

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
NETHERLANDS

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

COMMODITY TOTAL

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

EDAM & GOUDA

QUOTA

235,000
167,000

6,389,000

25,402

6,816,402

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

207

0
62,028
4,678
123,241
3,430
8,624
7,000
3,600
2,801,261
46,238
0

0

3,060,307

3,159,030

JAN - OCT
2010 IMPORTS

86,235
249
784

2,257

72,921

8

6,335

0

9,120
3,114,776
22,897
2,950
3,975

3,322,507

517

517

3,396,593

OoCT
2009

[oNe}

OoCT
2010

oo



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 21

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
ITALIAN-TYPE
ARGENT INA
ROMANITA
URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
FRANCE
IRELAND
ITALY
POLAND
SPAIN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

QUOTA

6,383,000
500,000
1,178,000

5,407,000

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

3,644,169
0
531,000

9,418
13,960
3,983,397
0

0

4,006,775

JAN - OCT

2010 IMPORTS

1,515,199
0
704,000

2,767
11,922
3,789,984
24,066
19,000

3,847,739

oCT
2009

559,318
0
352,000

CONTINUED

oCT
2010

158,010

286,000

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 22 GRUYERE-PROCESSED
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND

13,481,064

1,850,000

8,181,944

375,805

7,356

0

0
108,147
481,377
0

6,066,938

445,456

7,135
18,677
18,410
88,705

675,390

7,516

1,487,722

130,359

2,190
0

0
28,301
39,543
0

1,077,992

69,092

1,775

0

0
16,823
106,084
7,516

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND

TARIFF-RATE

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

1,266,110

31,203

JAN - OCT
2010 IMPORTS

760,773
6,854

1,583,460

32,252

OoCT
2009

51,449
0

121,483

OoCT
2010

88,775

220,973

1,673,118

2,061,168

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 22 GRUYERE-PROCESSED
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 5,925,000
OTHER COUNTRIES
EGYPT
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 79,833
COMMODITY TOTAL 7,854,833
NOTE 23 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT
ISRAEL 50,000
NEW ZEALAND 1,000,000
EU 25 1/
DENMARK
GREECE
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 4,424,907
COMMODITY TOTAL 5,474,907

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EYE FORMATION

NOTE 25
ARGENT INA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
1CELAND
ISRAEL
NORWAY
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK
ESTONIA
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
HUNGARY
IRELAND
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SPAIN
SWEDEN
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
NEW ZEALAND

QUOTA

80,000
500,000
70,000
300,000
27,000
6,883,000
3,630,000

22,900,000

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

6,076,179
1,723,383

42,241
689
59,547
1,250
6,409,436
1,410,272
450,893
20,000
1,079,589
1,542
134,609
358,572

0

1,915

409

9,970,964

32,574

JAN - OCT
2010 IMPORTS

5,561,803
1,424,110

25,702
482

9,612
88,944
5,482,402
1,512,453
219,940
54,003
1,178,157
2,259
75,008
333,412
363

4,416

0

8,987,153

OoCT

[eNeoNoNoNe)

500,755
219,332

3,684
104

6,250
441,522
199,807
3,431
20,003
103,536
1,165
4,497
29,751
18

1,246

815,014
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

NOTE 25 SWISS AND EMMENTHALER
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL
ANY COUNTRY 2/
IRELAND
NORWAY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

JAN - OCT
2009 IMPORTS

CHEESE WITH EYE FORMATION

85,276

32,574

89,541
50,000

OoCT
2009

OoCT
2010

COMMODITY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL CHEESE 3/

34,475,276

135,585,786

17,960,071

74,180,502

JAN - OCT
2010 IMPORTS
0
0
0
0
15,973,404
59,091,903

1,892,058

7,473,463

1,535,101

7,272,352



